

&
SLP(Crl.)No. 796 OF 2002

ITEM No.62

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 3429/2002 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 796/2002

JAGDISH M. JOSHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent (s)

(for extension of time)

Date : 08/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Heard Mr. Mishra, Sr. Advocate, for the applicant.
In view of the circumstances indicated in the
application, six weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner to
surrender.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master