

SLP(Crl.)No. 796 OF 2002

ITEM No.6

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. .... /2002 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 796/2002

JAGDISH M. JOSHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent (s)

( for intervention )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 23/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
Ms. Jaspret Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

The counsel for the petitioner states that he will file the affidavit as ordered by this Court earlier, by Monday (26.8.2002). Put up next week.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar